USA Properties is also nearing completion of the Santana Terrace in Santa Clara. The
development is a 92-unit multifamily community consisting of four stories of wood-framed
construction over a podium garage.

. ln addition to the minimum initial lease payment of $4,400,000 (Four Million, Four Hundred
Thousand Dollars) due at the issuance of the first building permit by the City of Placentia,
USA Properties will provide additional rent proposals to the City.

USA Properties is proposing to construct a mixed-use, multi-family residential development at the

[...]

terms and conditions under which the Property would be leased to USA Properties for
developing the proposed development.

o Allows for one possible ninety (90) day extension with an additional $10,000 deposit to be
provided by USA Properties.

. City requires a minimum initial lease payment of $4,400,000 (Four Million, Four Hundred
Thousand Dollars) due at the issuance of the first building permit by the City of Placentia.

. The terms and conditions of additional ground lease payments will be subject to
negotiations during the Exclusive Negotiating Agreement Period and will be included in the

[...]

by the Parties hereto from time-to-time, subject to the requirements in Section 2.

8. Good Faith Deposit.
Concurrent with the execution of this Agreement by City, Developer shall submit to City a

Exclusive Nesotiafinp Asreemenf - 7 '

good faith deposit ("Deposit") in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($ 15,000) within five
(5) days of execution of this Agreement, which shall be used to reimburse City its expenses

incurred in the performance of this Agreement. If the Exclusive Negotiating Period is extended

by the mutual written consent of both the City and the Developer up to ninety (90) additional